SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 19434/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-01-2023 in CWP No. 256/2019 passed by the High Court of Himachal Pradesh at Shimla)

THE STATE OF H.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADAN LAL

Respondent(s)

(IA No.168011/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.168013/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH

Diary No(s). 18753/2024 (XIV)

No.168621/2024-CONDONATION 0F DELAY IN FILING and IA No.168622/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE No.168620/2024-PERMISSION DEFECTS and IΑ TO FILE **ADDITIONAL** DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 26695/2024 (XIV)

(IA No.170417/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.170418/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 19984/2024 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.169751/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.169753/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.169752/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 19432/2024 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.170497/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.170496/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 19440/2024 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.170615/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.170617/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 26266/2024 (XIV)

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 19434/2024

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.166674/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 21876/2024 (XIV)

(IA No.170761/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.170762/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 19431/2024 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.170598/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.170599/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 13868/2024 (XIV)

No.170728/2024-CONDONATION DELAY ΙN FILING 0F and IA No.170730/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT No.170729/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING 0.T. and IΑ No.170732/2024-CONDONATION OF **REFILING CURING** DELAY IN THE **DEFECTS**)

Date: 12-08-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vaibhav Srivastava, A.A.G.

Ms. Sugandha Anand, AOR

Ms. Vineeta Tiwari, Adv.

Ms. Rajnandani, Adv.

Mr. Satyajeet, Adv.

Mr. D K Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Baldev Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Divyansh Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Tavleen Singh, Adv.

Ms. Vallabhi Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Joginder Mann, Adv.

Mr. Mayank Sarin, Adv.

Mr. Rishabh Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Baisla, Adv.

Mr. Abhimanyu Singh, Adv.

Mr. Bimlesh Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Mohinder Dutt Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Gautam, AOR

Dr. Ravinder Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shubham Soni, Adv.

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 19434/2024

Mr. Naman Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Ketan Paul, AOR

Ms. Chakshu Purohit, Adv.

Ms. Bhavya Pathania, Adv.

Ms. Vanshika Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following $O\ R\ D\ E\ R$

Re-list the matters on 13th August, 2024.

(NIDHI AHUJA) AR-cum-PS (ANU BHALLA) BRANCH OFFICER